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A word from Miss Harbridge:  
Thank you to all of our parents and carers who managed to attend our Parent Consultation Eve-

nings this week. We hope that you found these meetings informative and we welcome any feedback 
to improve these further. As well as these meetings, we have had a focus on science this week, 

which has allowed us to share our learning during our Science Fair this afternoon. We have also been 
entertained by Dolphin Class in their assembly and our Year 1 children in their Spring Performance. 

Year 1—Spring performance  
We hope that our Year 1 parents thoroughly enjoyed our Spring Performance this afternoon. Our 
children looked fantastic in their Easter/ Spring hats and we appreciate all of the work that went 
into creating these at home. Our Year 1 team were extremely proud of the children’s confidence 

and courage in singing and signing 
in front of such a large audi-

ence. What a lovely memory for 
everyone involved!  

 

King Tarquin the Attendance Turtle:  

This week, Dragonfly Class are the winners of the  

Attendance competition and will have the privilege of 
Tarquin’s company this week!  We cant 

wait to hear all about your learning!   

Regular reading winner:  

This week, Lola in Seal Class won our 
raffle and was very 
proud to have her 

very own book.  

Science Week and Science Fair 
A big thank to Miss Wisdom for our inspiring our school with 
Science Week. The theme of the week has been ‘Connections’ 
and we have had lots of activities across the school to get 
the children excited about and engaged in science. Science 
week did start off in an unexpected way, with our science 

boffins not quite materialising when we thought they would, 
however, the show went on and we have now rebooked our 

science experts for the summer term.  
Not only has it been wonderful to see the array of science 

learning in school this week, it has been great to get a 
glimpse of the science investigations that have happened at 
home. Thank you to all our families who have got involved, 
we hope you have enjoyed the science fun and our fair this 

afternoon!  

Football competition!  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

We are extremely proud of our fantastic foot-
ballers who took part in our first school compe-

tition today! Even though there were some 
nerves before the game, they showed courage 

and even managed to win 2 games! 
We are very proud of our courageous children 
and a big thanks goes out the Mrs Keyser for 

organising our team!  
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A big well done to Teddy for passing his 
Level 2 Swimming level. He has worked 
hard to practise his swimming skills and 
it is certainly paying off! 

Kody looks over the moon to receive 
his new belt in Judo. We are very proud 
of Kody’s hard work and can’t wait to 
see his next belt soon!  

Ali has been very proud of winning man 
of the match in his football last week-
end and has worn his medal with pride 
all day. Well done, Ali!  

Our second Judo achievement this 
week, Oscar also looks chuffed with his 
new belt. Judo takes hard work and 
focus and we are proud of Oscar’s ef-
fort!  

We have another KLS goes bananas example this week 
from Daisy, who looks extremely pleased with her delicious 
looking banana cake. Well done, Daisy—we can see that you 
have carefully followed the recipe, taste-tested by licking 
the spoon, and made some yummy cake for your family!   
 
Keep sharing your KLS banana waste cooking with us—scan 
the QR code to access the recipes at home!  



Spring Term Dates 

 
Tuesday 1st March – Owl Visit (KLS) 
Wednesday 2nd March – Owl Visit (KJS) 
Monday 28 February – Friday 4th March – World Book Week 
Tuesday 8th March – Friday 11th March – Year 6 Residential 
Friday 18th March – Year 4 Viking Day Workshop 
Tuesday 22nd March & Thursday 24th March—Parent’s Evening 
Friday 25th March – After School clubs finish 
Friday 25th March—Reception Mother’s Day Tea @ 2pm  
Monday 4th April – Monday 18th April – Easter Holidays 
 
Summer Term Dates 

Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 6 SATs 
Monday 9th May – Friday 13th May – Year 4 Bikeability 
Monday 16th May – Wednesday 18th May – Year 5 Residential 
Monday 30th May – Friday 3rd June – Half Term 
Monday 6th June – Friday 10th June – KSI Phonics Screening check 
Friday 8th July – Inset Day 
Friday 22nd July– Last day of Summer Term 

Dates 2022-23 

All dates are kept up-to-date on the school website:  kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/  

Notices: 

Attendance: 

It is extremely important that children are in school and their attendance remains as high 
as possible.  Just to remind parents/carers that, in line with other Surrey schools, if they 
take their children out of school without authority for 5 or more days (which do not have 
to be consecutive), they will be liable to receive a penalty notice.  

Currently the amount payable under a penalty notice is £60.00 per parent/carer per child 
if paid within 21 days.  Thereafter the amount increases to £120.00 if paid between 21 and 
28 days. If the penalty notice remains unpaid after 28 days, the Local Authority will con-
sider a prosecution in the Magistrates Court. Please note that penalty notices are issued 
per parent/carer per child so a family of two parents and two children will receive 4 penal-
ty notices. 

Thursday 20th April Penguin Class Assembly @ 9am 

Saturday 22nd April Earth Day & Community Green morning @ 9am—join us!  

Monday 24th – 28th April Keeping Safe and Well Week – Zones of Regulation launch 

Monday 24th April Inside Out – Zones of Regulation launch 

Tuesday 25th April Reception Bocketts Farm Trip 

Thursday 27th April Rabbit Class Assembly @ 9am 

Monday 1st May May Day Bank Holiday 

Thursday 4th May Dragonfly Class Assembly at 9am 

Friday 5th May School event for King Charles’ Coronation  

Monday 8th May King Charles’ coronation Bank Holiday 

https://kfos.co.uk/news/calendar/
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